
2024 University of South Dakota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-30   Conf: 7-10   Home: 4-4   Away: 8-14   Neutral: 11-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (292), Opp (311)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Brown (7), Cejkova-Kolaci (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-160),
Cejkova-Kolaci (41-45), Edwards (38-45), Brown (31-35), Wedeking (19-20), Young (12-12), Mangulis (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Conte, Alivia .307 48-39 101 20 31 7 0 0 6 38 .376 6 2 7 0 .358 0 4 2-3 43 72 8 .935
15 Villotta, Tatum .281 53-53 192 23 54 7 0 0 8 61 .318 5 0 17 0 .299 0 0 3-3 94 87 11 .943
18 White, Delaney .278 52-52 162 15 45 8 0 1 23 56 .346 7 3 18 1 .314 3 3 0-1 326 10 3 .991
10 Moser, Gabby .276 53-53 163 13 45 9 1 7 35 77 .472 14 1 25 2 .337 0 0 1-1 47 2 2 .961
8 Mendoza, Alecea .257 45-34 113 17 29 3 2 2 12 42 .372 15 1 23 0 .349 0 1 2-2 11 0 0 1.000
21 Edwards, Clara .222 50-49 108 13 24 4 1 4 12 42 .389 16 4 13 0 .341 1 4 0-0 44 42 3 .966
14 Terrazas, Alexia .207 41-30 87 9 18 3 0 0 14 21 .241 7 2 17 1 .281 0 1 2-4 34 2 0 1.000
4 Iversen, Autumn .194 53-53 134 19 26 8 2 1 10 41 .306 12 0 26 0 .257 2 1 3-7 68 2 2 .972
22 Jones, Rylie .169 51-50 124 12 21 1 0 2 18 28 .226 5 2 25 0 .212 1 7 4-4 67 90 13 .924
16 Lusk, Alexis .279 15-15 43 5 12 0 0 0 3 12 .279 1 0 3 1 .289 1 0 3-4 10 28 6 .864
11 Mangulis, Madi .250 18-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
7 Brown, Abi .244 37-30 82 2 20 6 0 1 10 29 .354 5 0 24 1 .287 0 1 1-1 136 19 4 .975
12 Boston, Maddox .162 29-9 37 4 6 0 0 1 3 9 .243 2 1 13 0 .225 0 0 1-2 11 1 0 1.000
31 Cejkova-Kolaci, Klara .130 36-23 23 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .130 4 1 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 156 10 3 .982
9 Young, McKenna .118 30-13 17 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .118 0 1 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 17 1 .944
28 Hempey, Brylee .083 34-2 12 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 1 0 2 0 .154 0 0 0-1 6 5 2 .846
2 Wills, Emmie .000 19-2 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Wedeking, Kori .000 26-16 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 4 30 1 .971
Totals .240 53-53 1408 172 338 56 6 19 158 463 .329 102 18 223 6 .298 8 22 24-35 1058 420 59 .962
Opponents .262 53-53 1387 200 363 52 8 25 168 506 .365 130 16 286 6 .331 7 37 72-80 1088 429 56 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Mendoza, Alecea 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mangulis, Madi 2.52 1-1 17 0 0 0-0 1 16.2 16 9 6 10 12 1 0 1 .246 6 1 0 0 2
21 Edwards, Clara 2.76 8-13 29 27 12 5-0 0 157.1 175 81 62 47 121 22 2 6 .277 6 3 0 2 13
9 Young, McKenna 3.46 5-8 27 9 4 0-0 1 79.0 75 49 39 38 75 15 4 5 .246 14 2 0 2 8
1 Wedeking, Kori 3.72 9-8 25 16 6 0-0 1 99.2 97 61 53 35 78 14 2 13 .252 5 10 0 3 14
Totals 3.18 23-30 99 53 22 6 3 352.2 363 200 160 130 286 52 8 25 .262 31 16 0 7 37
Opponents 2.45 30-23 92 53 22 9 3 362.2 338 172 127 102 223 56 6 19 .240 22 18 0 8 22



2024 University of South Dakota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Terrazas, Alexia 36 34 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Boston, Maddox 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mendoza, Alecea 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mangulis, Madi 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Thorson, Alyssa 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 White, Delaney 339 326 10 3 .991 12 0 0 — 0 0
31 Cejkova-Kolaci, Klara 169 156 10 3 .982 1 41 4 .911 3 1
7 Brown, Abi 159 136 19 4 .975 0 31 4 .886 7 0
4 Iversen, Autumn 72 68 2 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wedeking, Kori 35 4 30 1 .971 1 19 1 .950 0 0
21 Edwards, Clara 89 44 42 3 .966 3 38 7 .844 0 0
10 Moser, Gabby 51 47 2 2 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Young, McKenna 18 0 17 1 .944 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
15 Villotta, Tatum 192 94 87 11 .943 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Conte, Alivia 123 43 72 8 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jones, Rylie 170 67 90 13 .924 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lusk, Alexis 44 10 28 6 .864 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hempey, Brylee 13 6 5 2 .846 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wills, Emmie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1537 1058 420 59 .962 32 144 16 .900 10 1
Opponents 1573 1088 429 56 .964 39 48 22 .686 6 0


